

## EDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated with: Indian Olympic Association, Asia Netball, World Netball. Recognized by : Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India.

VIJENDER SINGH

MONIKA TREASURER Mob: +91 8595320181

Date: 13-08-2024

SUMAN KAUSHIK WORKING PRESIDENT Mob: +91 9870506504

SECRETARY GENERAL Mob: +91 8930000172

Ref No: NFI/SGM/2024

To, The President / General Secretary All the Affiliated State/UT's Netball Federation of India

Sub: Notice for Special General Meeting scheduled (SGM) on 29-09-2024 in Koramangala Indoor Stadium, Bengaluru

Sir / Madam

As directed by the Working President, NFI, it is hereby informed that the Special General Meeting (SGM) of Netball Federation of India is to be held on 29-09-2024 at 03.00PM in Koramangala Indoor Stadium, Bengaluru.

## Agenda for the SGM as follows:

- 1. Welcome address by the Working President, NFI.
- 2. Confirmation of the Minutes of the AGM held on 27-07-2024
- 3. Declaration of the Result of the Bye-Election for the Post of President of the Netball Federation of India for the Remaining Term 2023-26, conducted by the Returning Officer at 03.30PM.
- 4. Discussion on the Asian Netball Championship scheduled from 18th to 27th October 2024 in Bengaluru.
- 5. Any other points to discuss with the permission of the Chair.

Best Regards.

Vijender Singh, Secretary General,

Netball Federation of India.